

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9996 of 2025

=====

FINWAVE FOREX PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Versus

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

=====

Appearance:

MR SHAKTI S JADEJA(5491) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

MR AMAR N BHATT(160) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 14/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request made on behalf of learned advocate for the petitioners, stand over to 17th November, 2025.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP