

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9996 of 2025

=====

FINWAVE FOREX PVT. LTD. & ORS.
Versus
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

=====

Appearance:

MR SHAKTI S JADEJA(5491) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
MR KUNAL P VAISHNAV(5111) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 13/04/2026

ORDER

Mr. Jadeja, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the matter pertains to different business. Therefore, Registry is directed to verify and place this matter before appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

ANUSRI